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Carrier Notification 
SN91086273 
 
Date: December 11, 2006 
 
To: Competitive Local Exchange Carriers (CLEC) and Wireless Service Providers (WSP) 
 
Subject: CLECs and WSPs – (Business/Operational Process) – BellSouth Local Carrier Service                       

Centers Holiday Observances for 2007 
 
This is to advise that the BellSouth Local Carrier Services Centers (LCSC) will be closed in observance 
of the following holidays in 2007: 
 
 Resale/Wholesale Local Platform (WLP) or Equivalent Products 
 
 January 1, Monday     (New Year’s Day) 
 May 26, Saturday and     (Memorial Day) 
 May 28, Monday     (Memorial Day) 
 July 4, Wednesday     (Independence Day) 
 September 1, Saturday and    (Labor Day) 
 September 3, Monday    (Labor Day)   
 November 22, Thursday    (Thanksgiving Day) 
 December 24, Monday    (Christmas) 
 December 25, Tuesday    (Christmas) 
  

Unbundled Network Element (UNE)/Local Number Portability (LNP)/Complex/Wireless LNP 
 
 January 1, Monday     (New Year’s Day) 
 May 28, Monday     (Memorial Day) 
 July 4, Wednesday     (Independence Day) 
 September 3, Monday    (Labor Day) 
 November 22, Thursday    (Thanksgiving Day) 
 November 23, Friday     (Thanksgiving Day)    
 December 24, Monday    (Christmas) 
 December 25, Tuesday    (Christmas) 
  
 Note: Saturdays are not business days for UNE/LNP/Complex/Wireless LNP Centers. 



© 2006 BellSouth Business Markets 
All BellSouth trademarks contained herein are the property of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation. 
 

 
Please note that if circumstances dictate a change to this schedule, CLECs will be notified of the change. 
 
 
Please contact your BellSouth local contract manager with any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by Kristen E. Shore 
 
Kristen E. Shore – Director 
BellSouth Business Markets 
 


